

[For Immediate Release]

Lukfook Group Donated HK\$1 Million to "Tung Wah Charity Gala 2014"

(Hong Kong, 8 December 2014) ----- Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited ("Lukfook"/ "the Group") (Stock Code: 00590) has supported the annual charity event "Tung Wah Charity Gala" for many years. This year the Group made a donation of HK\$1 million again to support the development of medical, education and community services provided by the Tung Wah Group of Hospitals.

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive of the Group, said, "The Group has actively participated in and supported a variety of charity and community programmes to fulfil our corporate social responsibility. We hope that the donation would facilitate the charity and community services to help the needy and contribute to the society."

Being one of the largest charitable organizations in Hong Kong, Tung Wah Group of Hospitals has been providing diversified services to the public so as to uphold its mission "To heal the sick and to relieve the distressed; to care for the elderly and to rehabilitate the disabled; to promote education and to nurture youngsters; and to raise the infants and to guide the children". "Tung Wah Charity Gala 2014" was held at TVB City, Tseung Kwan O on 6 December 2014 (Saturday). Mr. Tse Moon Chuen, Deputy Chairman and Deputy General Manager of the Group, and Mr. Wong Shee Ho, Assistant to Group Chief Executive, presented the cheque of HK\$1 million to the Tung Wah Group of Hospitals on behalf of the Group.

Photo of the Gala



Mr. Tse Moon Chuen, Deputy Chairman & Deputy General Manager of the Group (third left) and Mr. Wong Shee Ho, Assistant to Group Chief Executive (second right) presented the cheque of HK\$1 million to Mr. SZE Wing Hang, Ivan, Chairman of the Tung Wah Group of Hospitals (first right) on behalf of the Group



About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590.HK)

The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery and gem-set jewellery products, with a total of over 1,350 shops in Mainland China, Hong Kong, Macau, Singapore, the United States, Canada and Australia. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international market in response to its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at <u>lukfook.com</u>

Media Enquiries:

Lukfook Group Corporate Communications Department

Tel: (852) 2783 2479 Fax: (852)3009 7509 Email: corporate@lukfook.com

JOVIAN Financial Communications Ltd Angel Yeung

Tel: (852) 2581 0168 Fax: (852) 2854 2012 Email: lukfook@joviancomm.com